Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

2021-08-2-2 August 12, 2021

> Resource: Melissa Irby Chief Financial Officer

AGENDA ITEM: Public Hearing Related to the Proposed Tax Rate for 2021 and

Consideration of Approval and Announcement of Date, Time,

and Place for Adopting the 2021 Tax Rate

DISCUSSION: This public hearing (August 12, 2021 at 12:00 p.m.) provides

the public with an opportunity to make comments regarding the

College's proposed tax rate.

The Board of Trustees will set the date, time, and place for

adopting the 2021 tax rate.

Proposed TY 2021

Maintenance & Operations Tax Levy \$0.079100/\$100 Debt Service Tax Levy \$0.002122/\$100

TOTAL \$0.081222/\$100

RECOMMENDATION:

DISTRICT PRESIDENT'S The District President recommends that a meeting be held to adopt the 2021 tax rate for Collin County Community College District at 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, August 24, 2021, at the Collin Higher Education Center, 3452 Spur 399, McKinney, Texas in

Board Room 139.

SUGGESTED MOTION: "Mr. Chairman, I move the meeting to adopt the 2021 tax rate

for Collin County Community College District be held at 7:00

p.m. on Tuesday, August 24, 2021, at the Collin Higher

Education Center, 3452 Spur 399, McKinney, Texas, in Board

Room 139."

THE BOARD MUST

ANNOUNCE:

"The meeting to adopt the 2021 tax rate of Collin County Community College District will be held at 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, August 24, 2021, at the Collin Higher Education Center, 3452 Spur 399, McKinney, Texas in Board Room 139."